urn

11-09-1999



Docket No: COS-97-065

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

11.01.99	101195992	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Louis Gottlieb     Arunachalem Venkatraman     Eric Zimmerer	Name: MCI Wo	State: MS		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □  Execution Date: □	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) □ yes ■ no		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers □ yes ■ no				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning documents should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Albert M. Crowder, Jr. Registration No.: 28,063 Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology L 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW	□ Enclose aw Dept credited or	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ed – Any excess or insufficiency  debited to deposit account  zed to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington State: D.C. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit accoun	t number: <u>13-2491</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.  Albert M. Crowder, Jr. Name of person signing signal  Total number of pages including cover sh	Mon land	10-29-49		

Patent Docket No.: COS-97-065

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

	■ Which has been executed by the undersigned   □ Which was filed on   and assigned Seria		
	METHOD FOR FACILITATING INTELLIG CONTEXT DATABASE		
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and			
that, when reque legal representati will execute all of and all said imp communicate to relating to said. Assignee, its suc maintaining prop	Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Parested, without charge to, but at the expense of ives, to carry out in good faith the intent and predivisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reis rovements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments and Assignee, its successors, assigns, and reprimprovements and the history thereof; and good coersors, assigns or representatives shall contemporate the protection for said improvements and for patents and all patents on said improvement and that it is a specific patents and all patents on said improvements and contactives; and	s, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and burpose of this Assignment, the undersigned is sue, and all other patent application on any nents, powers of attorney and other papers; resentatives, all facts known to undersigned enerally do everything possible which said is ider desirable for aiding in securing and d for vesting title to said improvements and	
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.			
Signature:	Louis G. Gottlieb	Date: 10/19/99	
Signature:Aru	nachalam Venkatraman	Date:	

Signature:

.

EricE. Zimmerer

PATENT REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0717

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Patent Docket No.: COS-97-065

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

■ Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

☐ Which was filed on and assigned Serial No.

Signature:

1

EricE. Zimmerer

and is entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING INTELL: USING A CALL CONTEXT DATABASE	IGENT NETWORK CALL PROCESSING
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all originshall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on sa priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.	e filed in the United States and all foreign nal and reissued patents which have been or aid improvements, and in and to all rights of
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Pathat, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reist and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assigns communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and reprelating to said improvements and the history thereof; and governments assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall commaintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvement and legal representatives; and	of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned assue, and all other patent application on any ments, powers of attorney and other papers; presentatives, all facts known to undersigned generally do everything possible which said insider desirable for aiding in securing and for vesting title to said improvements and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legar mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the saturdersigned.	property herein conveyed has been made to
Signature: Louis G. Gottlieb	Date: 10/19/99
Signature: Arunachalam Venkatraman	Date: 10/20/99

PATENT REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0718

Date: \_\_\_

Patent Docket No.: COS-97-065

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

NG
ther

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:_	Louis D. Dottlel	Date: 10/19/99
	Louis G. Gottlieb	
Signature:_	Arunachalam Venkatraman	Date:
Signature:_	EricE. Zimplerer	Date: 10/27/99

PATENT REEL: 010362 FRAME: 0719